



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35475 of 2025

Akhilesh Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Vajpeyi, Praveen Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

Sri Manish Goyel, learned Additional Advocate General submits that chargesheet has been filed in this case and some records, which are essential for this case, are to be filed by means of the counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavit be filed within one week. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two days thereafter.

Put up on 27.10.2025 as fresh.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

October 14, 2025

Asha