



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35475 of 2025

Akhilesh Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Vajpeyi, Praveen Kumar Singh,
Raghuvansh Misra, Sandeep Kumar
Srivastava, Udai Bhanu Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ravi Prakash Singh Kushwaha,
Santosh Kumar Rai

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Shri G.S. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the first informant, seeks an adjournment to peruse the supplementary affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Considering the aforesaid request, the case is adjourned for the day.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 18.03.2026 along with the records of Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 5692 of 2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

March 11, 2026
SA